

CITY OF DEER PARK

Balancing Change Order

2016 Sidewalk Project
8/2/2016

Brief Description of Changes:

This balancing change order is to balance the project showing overages and underages for the project.

Add or Delete Items:

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Final Quantity	Unit Price	Original Total	Final Total	Over/Under
1	4" concrete sidewalk	SY	3000	2910	\$ 46.50	139,500.00	\$ 135,319.65	\$ (4,180.35)
2	Remove concrete sidewalk	SY	200	451.6	\$ 11.50	2,300.00	\$ 5,193.40	\$ 2,893.40
3	Handicap ramps	EA	75	22	\$ 700.00	52,500.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ (37,100.00)
4	Construction traffic control	LS	1	1	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
5	Furnish and install 4" sidewalk w/curb	SY	50	440.9	\$ 153.00	7,650.00	\$ 67,457.70	\$ 59,807.70
6	Furnish and install 4" sidewalk w/toes wall	SY	50	0	\$ 153.00	7,650.00	\$ -	\$ (7,650.00)
7	Ramp with curb	SY	100	138.7	\$ 110.00	11,000.00	\$ 15,257.00	\$ 4,257.00
8	Sawcut driveway at sidewalk	EA	100	24	\$ 64.00	6,400.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ (4,864.00)
9	Replace 6" curb as needed	LF	100	84.83	\$ 11.50	1,150.00	\$ 975.55	\$ (174.46)
A	4" sch 40 PVC pipe drains	LF	50	208.5	\$ 23.00	1,150.00	\$ 4,795.50	\$ 3,645.50
B	Adjust water valve boxes	EA	5	3	\$ 116.00	580.00	\$ 348.00	\$ (232.00)
C	Adjust water meter box	EA	5	4	\$ 145.00	725.00	\$ 580.00	\$ (145.00)
D	Adjust manhole ring and cover	EA	5	2	\$ 290.00	1,450.00	\$ 580.00	\$ (870.00)
Total						242,055.00	\$ 257,442.80	\$ 15,387.80

Contract Summary:

Original Contract Price			\$ 242,055.00
Previous Change Orders			\$ -
This Change Order			\$ 15,387.80
Revised Contract Price			\$ 257,442.80
Original Contract Duration - Calendar Days			120
Previous Time Extensions			
This Change Order			
Revised Contract Duration - Calendar Days			120

Contractor _____ Date _____

Director of Public Works _____ Date _____

City Manager _____ Date _____